## **Registration Catalogue - Price List 2024 - 2025**

**Registration Fee:** There is a non-refundable <u>\$25</u> registration fee for each dancer to hold their place until full payment is made. It is a one time payment for every dance year for <u>both</u> returning and new dancers. This covers administration costs and deposits made on room rentals in all locations.

For families with multiple children registering the subsequent kid will be subject to **\$15** and any other sibling following the first two will be **\$10**.

First child	\$25
Second child	\$15
Third child and beyond	\$10

## **Fee Collection**

Fees are collected per semester or as a whole year. Due to the nature of our studio renting and pre-paying multiple locations prior to classes starting we ask fees to be paid per semester or as a full year to ensure our studio spaces can be booked ahead of time. Payments can be made through E-Transfer (admin@ignitedanceacademy.ca), cash and/or cheque. An invoice or receipt can be sent upon request. \*Dancers that are not able to pay per semester can email the director for a possible payment plan - or for more information regarding funding through programs such as Jumpstart\*

Fall semester fees must be paid in full by **September 16**. Winter semester fees must be paid in full by **January 13**.

Competition fees must be paid in full by October 28.

Recreational Costume fees must be paid in full by **February 3**. Competitive Costume fees must be paid in full by **November 18**.

Withdrawals - We understand that life/personal circumstances come up and a student may not be able to continue for the whole year. If it is something that the director can help address please reach out at any point through email or in person. A partial refund (*registration and costume fees are non-refundable*) can be given depending on how many classes have passed.

\*\*\*Fees are calculated based on the room rental, teacher's time, and perceived enrolment numbers - therefore each class' location will differ in tuition\*\*\*



### **Coalhurst Program Rates**

Full Year Recreational Program (30min)	\$120 +GST per semester ( <b>\$126.00)</b>	\$240 +GST for the year <b>(\$252.00)</b>
Full Year Recreational Program (45min)	\$170 +GST per semester (\$178.50)	\$340 +GST for the year <b>(\$357.00)</b>

Note: Recreational programs include a dance recital in the spring and can be paid per semester or in full. We hope to have each dancer for the full year but we understand that some may only be able to commit to a single semester. Class fees pay for rental deposits, room bookings, equipment used, room rentals, music, insurance and the instructors wage.

#### Lethbridge Program Rates

Full Year Recreational Program (30min)	\$130 +GST per semester <b>(\$136.5)</b>	\$260 +GST for the year <b>(\$273)</b>
Full Year Recreational Program (45min)	\$190 +GST per semester <b>(\$199.5)</b>	\$380 +GST for the year <b>(\$399)</b>
Full Year Competitive Program (45min)	\$190 +GST per semester <b>(\$199.5)</b>	\$380 +GST for the year <b>(\$399)</b>
Full Year Competitive Program (1 hour)	\$230 +GST per semester (\$241.5)	\$460 +GST for the year <b>(\$483)</b>
	If extra practices are required due to an instructor needing to cancel a class no extra fees will be collected. Otherwise an instructor and room booking fee will be divided amongst the dancers to secure a practice	If a competitive dancer misses <b>2</b> <b>consecutive practices</b> a private lesson will be booked with the instructor. *see private lessons*
Extra Practices	space.	

Note: There are no price differences for competitive and recreational classes. Competitive dancers pay extra only for their submission fees to each competition along with a stage rehearsal fee. Class fees pay for rental deposits, room bookings, equipment used, music, insurance and the instructors wage.

#### Costumes

Costumes	
Recreational Program (Coalhurst and Lethbridge)	\$73 +GST per class and student (\$76.65)
Competitive Program	\$100 +GST per class and student (\$105)
Competitive Program - Tights *dancers do not need to re-purchase tights if they have the same	TGNITC
shade and type from the previous year*	\$12 +GST per class and student <b>(\$12.6)</b>
	DANCE ACADEM

**Note:** Each dancer participating in the year end recital will be required to wear a costume ordered by the teacher. A credit will be given if the costume chosen and found by the instructor is significantly different in price point than the base price provided. All class dance attire, tights and shoes will be at the dancer's own expense. \*Please check with instructor on what type of shoes to purchase\*

Solos (30min)	\$430 +GST for 16 classes (8 hrs in total) <b>(\$451.50)</b>	Registration fees will be dependent on how many competitions the dancer chooses to participate in
Duets (30min)	\$215 +GST for each student for 16 classes (8 hrs in total) <b>(\$225.75)</b>	Registration fees will be dependent on how many competitions the dancer(s) choose to participate in
Trios (45min)	\$143 +GST for each student for 16 classes (8 hrs in total) <b>(\$150.15)</b>	See above.
Groups (45 min - 1 hour)	No additional payments from the regular classes	See above.
Competition Dress Rehearsal	Flat rate of <b>\$20</b>	Each dancer will only pay the flat rate once regardless of how many routines they have. <i>This covers the stage booking,</i> <i>deposit and pay for the instructors' time.</i>

### **Competition Fees**

**Note:** Ignite will be participating in 2 mandatory competitions and 2 optional ones. Groups can participate in optional competitions if a majority of the dancers in the group are participating and the instructor deems it is enough to compete. Registration fees to each competition differs depending on the company and the amount of routines a dancer is involved in. - We will have an updated registration fee once we have registered in the competitions -

**Note:** Hotels, transportation, food and all accommodations to out of town competitions will be at each dancer(s)' own expense.

## Fundraisers

Ignite Dance will provide fundraising events to help pay for dancers competitive fees. Although it is not at all mandatory to fundraise we will try to plan events that also promote team bonding. More information will be provided in the fall.

### Private/Semi-Private Lessons



30 min	\$30 +GST for each class <b>(\$31.50)</b>	Only available in certain locations.
45 min	\$45 +GST for each class <b>(\$47.25)</b>	For recurring lessons please schedule all dates ahead of time so we can ensure instructors are available during preferred dates and times.
1 hour	\$60 +GST for each class <b>(\$63)</b>	For recurring lessons please schedule all dates ahead of time so we can ensure instructors are available during preferred dates and times.

**Note:** Private lessons are significantly higher in price as each dancer would be paying room bookings on their own rather than dividing it amongst a group. \*recurring private lessons may be subject to a discount - please email us for more details\*

